

PENNICHUCK

WATER

25 Manchester Street Merrimack, NH 03054 603-882-5191 (phone) 603-913-2305(fax)

WFF1C 13FEB'15AM11:31

February 10, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND US POSTAL SERVICE

Debra A. Howland Executive Director & Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re: DW 13-126 - Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.
DW 13-130 - Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.
REVISED - Compliance Tariffs
Rate Case Expenses and Temporary Rate Recoupment

Dear Ms. Howland:

Pursuant to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission's Order No. 25,752 (January 13, 2015) in the above-captioned proceedings, enclosed please find REVISED compliance tariffs for Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. and Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. The only changes relate to a revised Tariff no. for Pennichuck East Utility and a revised supplement no. for Pennichuck Water Works. These revisions will replace the original filing submitted electronically on January 28, 2015 for these two companies only. The original filing for Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc. will remain as originally filed. As required by Puc 1603.03 (a), an original and two copies of the following tariff pages are filed:

Pennichuck East Utility, Inc.

- 1. Supplement No. 9— Temporary Rate Recoupment and Refund
- 2. Supplement No. 10—Rate Case Expenses

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

1. Supplement No. 1—Rate Case Expenses

Debra A. Howard February 10, 2015 Page 2

An electronic version of this letter and the accompanying tariffs has also been submitted pursuant to Puc 1603.03 (b). Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Carol Ann Howe, CPA

Director of Regulatory Affairs, Treasury and Business Services

Attachments

cc: Susan Chamberlin, Esq.

Consumer Advocate

Electronic Service List